

ELEPHANT TALES

Fellow Wells County Republicans,

We are moving closer and closer to early voting. Democrats are trying to stir up trouble locally, state wide, and most obviously, nationally. It's never been more important to get everyone you know out to vote Republican! We need a resounding victory across the board in 2022 to send a message. Make sure you, your family, your friends, and your neighbors get out and vote Republican

God bless each and every one of you, Zach Rodgers Wells County GOP Chairman

> **Monthly Breakfast** Saturday, October 1 8AM @ GOP HQ

Reservations are appreciated! www.wells.gop/rsvp



Please bring a bag of wrapped candy instead of a cash donation for breakfast. The candy will be used for **Boo! in Bluffton.**



ABSENTEE OR EARLY VOTING AT THE CLERK'S OFFICE Weekdays October 12, 2022 thru November 4, 2022: Saturday October 29, 2022: Saturday November 5, 2022: Monday November 7, 2022:

Wells County Clerk's Office 260-824-6479

UPCOMING EVENTS

OCTOBER

- 1 Breakfast 8 Chili Walk
- 10 Right to Life NE IN
- Annual Banguet
- 12 Early Voting Begins
- 27 Deadline to submit Mail-In
- Absentee Voting Application
- 31 Boo! in Bluffton
- 31 Central Committee Meets **NOVEMBER**
- 3 Lunch & Listen
- 5 Breakfast
- 8 Election Day
- 17 GOP Women's Thanksmas 28 Central Committee Meets
- **DECEMBER**

Ė

Ė

İ

Ė.

Ė

- 3 Breakfast
- 10 Parlor City Christmas **TBD GOP Christmas Party**



2022 Club

It's not too late to join the 2022 Club!

You can join when you're at breakfast or you can join online:

wells.gop/membership

New Members

Jack Blacksten Malcom Gilbert John Schuhmacher

Come see us at the Chili Walk



WHO ARE WE?

ALL WHO BELIEVE IN THE IDEALS OF THE REPUBLICAN PARTY

CENTRAL COMMITTEE

Zach Rodgers, Chair

Sandy Garcia, Vice-Chair

Preston Wright, Secretary

Chandler Gerber, Treasurer

WHERE ARE WE?

Republican Headquarters 125 S. Johnson St. Bluffton, IN 46714 260-824-4620

> Facebook: **Wells County** Republican Party

Instagram: wellscogop

Website: wells.gop

8:00AM-4:30PM 7:00AM-2:00PM 7:00AM-2:00PM 8:00AM-12:00PM

ZACH RODGERS

chairman@wellscogop.com

SANDY GARCIA

vicechairwoman@wellscogop.com

PRESTON WRIGHT

secretary@wellscogop.com

CHANDLER GERBER

treasurer@wellscogop.com

ELEPHANT TALES OCTOBER 2022

Wells County GOP Happenings

The Wells County Tusk Force Serves Our Community

"There could be no definition of a successful life that does not include service to others."
- President George H.W. Bush

Wells County residents have been good to the Republican Party. They have supported us by their votes so that we hold a powerful majority. Now it is time for the party to thank the community for their faith in us. It is time for us to give back to the community and take to heart President Bush's quote.

The Wells County Tusk Force was created by the Central Committee so that the party can give back to and thank the community for all that we have received. We can do this by utilizing the party's TIME, TALENTS, and TREASURE. We can give back by using our treasure to sponsor community events like concerts, Street Fair, Bluffton NOW, etc. etc. We can give back by using our talents to prepare and serve food for Brianna's Hope, working at The Garage, feeding the first responders, etc. etc. We can give back by using our time to park cars at events, work at Parks Dept events, etc. etc.

The catch is that we need your help to do this. Tusk Force Chairman Rina Stuck says, "There's no better way to find yourself than by giving back to the community." As Tusk Force opportunities are planned and announced, please think about making a commitment to help us serve our community. If you're an elected official, what better way is there to get to know your constituents than to see them in

their own surroundings? If you're a candidate, what better way is there to meet the voters and to show them that you care? And for all of us, what better way is there to enrich our lives than through service to others?

We thank those of you who have already joined the Tusk Force and have given back to the community. Now, we need more of you to step up and help too. Remember, those who are the happiest are those who do for others.

We thank those of you who will make a commitment to join the Tusk Force in the future. If you are interested in becoming a part of the Tusk Force, please contact Rina Stuck, (260) 820-1964.













